Court of Appeals of the State of New York

JOSE RIVERA, #05-A-0469

Appellant,

-against-

STATE OF NEW YORK

Respondent.

MEMORANDUM IN OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL

VICTOR PALADINO
PATRICK A. WOODS
Assistant Solicitors General

BARBARA D. UNDERWOOD
Attorney General of the
State of New York
Attorney for Respondent
The Capitol
Albany, New York 12224
(518) 776-2007

Dated: July 3, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.	1
ARGUMENT	
THE MOTION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL SHOULD BE DENIED	2
A. Whether Former Corrections Officer Wehby Was Acting Within the Scope of His Employment is Not a Leave-worthy Issue	
B. Whether The State Should Have Been Granted Leave to Amend Its Answer is Not a Leave-worthy Issue	5
CONCLUSION	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE
Haywood v. Drown, 556 U.S. 729 (2009)	3
Kimso Apts., LLC v. Gandhi, 24 N.Y.3d 403 (2014)	
Tranchian v. McGrath, 2018 U.S. LEXIS 101783, 9:17-CV-1256 (MAD/DEP), (N.D.N.Y. June 19, 2018)	4
FEDERAL STATUTES	
42 U.S.C. § 1983	3
MISCELLANEOUS	
Recording of Oral Arguments, May 16, 20170-53:22, https://ad4.nycourts.gov/go/live/channel.asp?id={5C5} B9D5F-B373-4E87-84E9-EE66E9FF05A4}	6
